

ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ನೀರಾವರಿ ನಿಗಮ ನಿಯಮಿತ

(ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಉಧ್ಯಮ)

ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ನೀರಾವರಿ ನಿಗಮ ನಿಯಮಿತ,

ನೊಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿ: 4ನೇ ಋಹಡಿ, ಕಾಫಿ ಮಂಜ೪ ಕಟ್ಟಡ, ನಂ:1, ಡಾ॥ ಬಿ.ಆರ್. ಅಂಬೇಡ್ಡರ್ ಪೀಧಿ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560 001

CIN No: U85110KA1998SGC024503

Ph: 080 - 22283074-78 Fax: 080-22386015

e-mail: techknnl@gmail.com:. Website: www.knnlindia.com

ಕಾರ್ಯಪಾಲಕ ಇಂಜಿನಿಯಲ್**ರ**ವರ ಕಛೇರಿ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ನೀರಾವರಿ ನಿಗಮ ನಿಯಮಿತ, ನಂ.5 ಭದ್ರಾ ನಾಲಾ ವಿಭಾಗ, ಹದಡಿ ರಸ್ತೆ, ದಾವಣಗೆರೆ-577005.

E-mail: eebcddvg@yahoo.co.in Pn & Fax: 08192-264669

WORK DONE CERTIFICATE

Date: 1 1 NOV 2024

This is to certify that M/s. Shankaranarayana Constructions (P) Ltd. having their registered office at "SNC House", 4th floor, No. 7, Residency road (Old No 9, Raja Ram Mohan Roy Road), Bangalore – 560025, is executing the mentioned work as follows:

Name of Contract:	Survey, Investigation, design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Lift Irrigation System (Head Works consisting of Intake canal, Jack well cum pump house, Power supply including substations and Transmission lines, Rising Main and Delivery chamber etc) and Construction of Gravity Distribution System including structure for providing lifting of water from Tungabhadra River near Halasabalu village to fill 33 tanks (Total 39 tanks) in Baramasagar hobli of Chitradurga taluk of Chitradurga District including Operation and Maintenance for a period of 5 years after successful commissioning on Turn-Key Basis for BARAMSAGARA LIFT SCHEME
Estimated Cost	565.00 Crores
Agreement No.	05/2019-20 dated 11.12.2019
Name of EPC Contractor:	M/s. Shankaranarayana Constructions Private Limited, Bangalore
Contract/ Agreement Cost	Rs. 594.81 Crores
Date of Award	11.12.2019
Stipulated period of completion	24 Months (Including Monsoon)
Scheduled date of completion	11.12.2021
Extension Granted without penalty	30.09.2022
Actual date of completion/commissioning	24.09.2022
Cost of work executed 1. Without O & M 2. Price Variation	Rs. 590.48 Crores Rs. 70.48 Crores
Total:	Rs. 660.95 Crores

Major components of the Work

MS & HDPE Pipeline, Pump House - 3No's, Water pumping station Capacity - 600.22 MLD, Pump House Capacity - 19.658 MW, Overhead Tank - 10 No's & Other Allied Works.

Under the scope of work, the agency has successfully executed, tested, commissioned and completed on dtd. 24.09.2022. The Project is now under Operation and Maintenance from 25.09.2022.

The works performed by agency and O & M is satisfactory.

Sd/Executive Engineer,
KNNL, No-5 Bhadra Canal division,
Davanagere.

No/EE/KNNL/BCD-5/DVG/AA-2/BLIS Work Done/15-3/ /2024-25 Dated:

1 1 NOV 2024 Copy to M/s. Shankaranarayana Constructions (P) Ltd. Having their registered office at "SNC House", 4th floor, No7, Resident road (Old No9, Raja Ram Mohan Roy Road) Bangalore-560025. This Certificate is issued as per your request.

Executive Engineer,
KNNL, No-5 Bhadra Canal division,

19 Davanagere.